
Schedule of 18 Hole WGA Tournaments  2020-2021 

See the WGA website calendar for full explanation of all tournaments   www.missionvalleywga.com 

DATE TOURNAMENT 

Thursday, October 15 Low Gross/Low Net  

Thursday, October 22   

Tee Times starting at 8:30am 

Sign up for President’s Award 

Opening Day ABCD Step Aside Scramble  

Lunch on your own 

Thursday, October 29   

 Sign up for President ’s Award       

Trick or Treat  - Choose your score 

Thursday, November 5 

Sign up for President’s Award closes at Noon 

FLAG DAY - Par plus individual handicap. 

Tuesday, November 10  Round 1 President’s Award 

Thursday, November 12  Round 2 President’s Award       

Tuesday, November 17 Rain date President ’s Award 

Thursday, November 19 Turkey Shoot - Low Net 

Thursday, November 26 Happy Thanksgiving! - No tournament 

Thursday, December 3 

8:30 am Shotgun 

Sign up for Mission Match Play Tournament 

Sign up for the Valley Cup 

2 Best Ball 

Holiday Tournament & Party Luncheon 

Collect donation for Loveland Center 

Thursday, December 10 

Sign up for Mission Match Play Tournament 

 

Low Gross/Low Net 

Thursday, December 17 

Sign up for Mission Match Play Tournament closes 

at noon 

 

Good Riddance!   

Thursday, December 24 No Tournament-Enjoy the Holidays! 

Thursday December 31  

Happy New Year’s Eve! 

 

Low putts 

January 2 - February 3 First Round of Mission Match Play Tournament 

Thursday, January 7 

Sign up for The Valley Cup closes at Noon 

Determine Your Future 

Thursday, January 14 

 

Valley Cup Day 1  

Thursday, January 21 Valley Cup Day 2  

Reception and Lunch 

Thursday, January 28            

8:30 am Shotgun 

Shamble   

Luncheon and Meeting 



Schedule of 18 Hole WGA Tournaments  2020-2021 

See the WGA website calendar for full explanation of all tournaments   www.missionvalleywga.com 

Monday, February 1           9 HOLE SCRAMBLE  

1:00 pm Tee Times (F/B) 

Member/Member 9 Holers Hosting and WGA Anniver-

sary Celebration 

Appetizers After Golf  

 February 4 - March 4 Second Round of Mission Match Play Tournament. 

Thursday, February 4  

Sign up for Buddy Tournament  

Induvial Stableford  

Thursday, February 11 

Sign up for Buddy Tournament closes at Noon 

Low Gross/Low Net 

Thursday, February 18 Buddy Tournament Scramble Format 

Tuesday, February 23 Buddy Tournament Alternate Shot 

Thursday, February 25 Buddy Tournament Best Ball 

Tuesday, March 2 Buddy Tournament Rain Date 

Thursday, March 4              

1:00 pm Shotgun 

Member/Guest   

Dinner After Golf 

March 5 - April 2 Last Round of Mission Match Play Tournament. 

Thursday, March 11 Paddy’s Day Switch It Up  

Thursday, March 18     2 BEST BALL 

Four person team 

8:30am Shotgun 

3 Jills and a Jack  

Luncheon 

Thursday, March 25             

Sign up for Club Championship 

No Tournament  - Men’s Invitational 

Thursday, April 1              2 BEST BALL 

Four Woman Team  

Sign up for Club Championship 

Charity Tournament – Pink Ball in the Cup 

Thursday, April 8 

Sign up for Club Championship closes at Noon 

ABCD Step Aside Scramble 

Thursday, April 15 Club Championship Round 1 

Tuesday, April 20 Club Championship Round 2 

Thursday, April 22 Club Championship Round 3 

Reception  

Tuesday, April 27  Club Championship Rain Date 

Thursday, April 29  
9:00 am Shotgun 

Derby Day 

Closing Day Luncheon and Meeting 

 

 


